CH \$565.00 28486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conmed Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.		06/03/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conmed Corporation
Street Address:	525 French Road
City:	Utica
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13502
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2848657	APOLLO
Registration Number:	2107505	APOLLO 3
Registration Number:	2967601	APOLLO 3AC
Registration Number:	2971504	APOLLO AC
Registration Number:	2035963	BLUE BULLET
Registration Number:	3080251	CLEARVUE
Registration Number:	1811497	ELIMINATOR
Registration Number:	3090791	FXWIRE
Registration Number:	2615824	HYDRODUCT
Registration Number:	2336672	OPTIBITE
Registration Number:	1934085	OPTIMIZER
Registration Number:	1899747	PRECISOR
Registration Number:	2632187	PRECISOR BRONCHO
Registration Number:	2710078	PRO2
Registration Number:	2034156	PROFORMA
Registration Number:	2860716	REGILIANT
Registration Number:	3006443	SCOPE SAVER
Registration Number:	1586624	SINGULAR
Registration Number:	2449820	SURE SHOT
	•	TRADEMARK

900328800 REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0779

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472095	SURE SHOT
Registration Number:	1584508	WHISTLE
Registration Number:	3077003	XWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600
Email: so@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John W. Boger
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5062.GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Boger
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Boger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conmed Endoscopic Technologies executed assignment (H0311184xD16FB)#page1.tif source=Conmed Endoscopic Technologies executed assignment (H0311184xD16FB)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONMED ENDOSCOPIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 525 French Road, New York 13502 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which ASSIGNOR owns the following United States Trademark Registrations for the goods and services identified therein ("Registered Marks"):

Trademark	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date
APOLLO	2848657	June 1, 2004
APOLLO 3	2107505	October 21, 1997
APOLLO 3AC	2967601	July 12, 2005
APOLLO AC	2971504	July 19, 2005
BLUE BULLET	2035963	February 4, 1997
CLEARVUE	3080251	April 11, 2006
ELIMINATOR	1811497	December 14, 1993
FXWIRE	3090791	May 9, 2006
HYDRODUCT	2615824	September 3, 2002
OPTIBITE	2336672	March 28, 2000
OPTIMIZER	1934085	November 7, 1995
PRECISOR	1899747	June 13, 1995
PRECISOR BRONCHO	2632187	October 8, 2002
PRO2	2710078	April 22, 2003
PROFORMA	2034156	January 28, 1997
REGILIANT	2860716	July 6, 2004
SCOPE SAVER	3006443	October 11, 2005
SINGULAR	1586624	March 13, 1990
SURE SHOT	2449820	May 8, 2001
Sure Sh@t	2472095	July 24, 2001
WHISTLE	1584508	February 27, 1990
XWIRE	3077003	April 4, 2006

WHEREAS, CONMED CORPORATION, a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 525 French Road, New York 13502 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire said Registered Marks;

{H0278767.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0781 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Registered Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Registered Marks and any portion of said business to which said Registered Marks pertain, if the same is ongoing and existing.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to take all necessary and/or appropriate steps to effectuate this Assignment, including the recordation thereof.

The Registrar or other proper Official is requested to renew the registration of the Registered Marks in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its successor(s) or assign(s).

Signed at Utica, New York, this 3rd day of June, 2015
(Location)

Conmed Endoscopic Technologies, Inc

By: Daniel S. Jonas

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF Oneide) ss.:

On the <u>3rd</u> day of <u>June</u> in the year 2015, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared, Daniel S. Jonas, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the company on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MICHELE A. CAIOLA
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01CA5068679
Appointed in Herkimer County
Commission Expires November 4, 2-018

{H0278767.1}

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0782